COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

CITY OF LOWELL 
In City Council  

VOTE 

Authorizing the City Manager, on behalf of the City of Lowell, to apply for, accept and expend 
Five Million Fifty Thousand and 00/100 ($5,050,000.00) Dollars through the Executive Office of 
Economic Development’s (EOED) Community One Stop for Growth Grants.  

------ 

The Executive Office of Economic Development (EOED) has made available to the City of Lowell 
Grant funds in the amount of Five Million Fifty Thousand and 00/100 ($5,050,000.00) Dollars; 
and 

The City of Lowell desires to apply for, accept and expend a Grant in the amount of $5,050,000.00 
from the Executive Office of Economic Development (EOED) for a variety of projects to promote 
new housing development, downtown revitalization, and other important economic development 
efforts.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT VOTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOWELL:  

That the City Manager, be and is hereby authorized in the name of the City of Lowell to apply for, 
accept and expend a Grant in the amount of Five Million Fifty Thousand and 00/100 
($5,050,000.00) Dollars of funds through the Executive Office of Economic Development’s 
(EOED) Community One Stop for Growth Grants. 

BE IT FURTHER VOTED:  

That the City Manager, on behalf of the City of Lowell, be and hereby is, authorized to execute 
any and all documents necessary in connection with said grant from the Executive Office of